
193 

MONDAY, MARCH 14, 1983 

1. Health - a) Registration fee of $120.00 for Mary Smock to attend the 
Management Perspective for Nurses Seminar in Tulsa on March 31, April 28, 
May 26 and June 23, 1983. b) Frances Eileen Hollands to attend the Western 
Gerontological Society annual meeting to be held in Albuquerque, New Mexico 
on April 15 through 20, 1983 at a cost not to exceed $880.00. (Clerk's 
Misc. File No. 103,566) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the following personnel actions: 

Highway: Temporary Appointment: Effective March 8, 1983: Dennis Lee Beck- 

$1,100.; Chris Ledbetter-$1,100. Performance Increase: Effective March 1, 1983: 

Sam Christian-$1 ,628.; Cecil Gant-$1 ,628.; Jerry. Lee-~$949.; Martha Mecke-$1 ,647. ; 

Ned Sanders-$1,274.; Mark Clay Young-$860.; Dale Baker-$949.; Clayton Calvert-$860. ; 

R. D. Frazier-$1,274.; Raymond Malone-$1,628.; Carl McClary-$1,405.; George Schmitt- 

$949.; Raymond Wilson-$2,281. Promotion: Effective March 1, 1983: Clayton Calvert-— 

$949.; Mark Clay Young-$949. Salary Adjustment: Effective March 1, 1983: George 

Mayes-$1,274. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103 , 567) 

Juvenile Bureau: Performance Increase: Effective March 1, 1983: Larry Baker# 

$1,.11.; Robert Crider-$1,058.; Lael Engstran-$1 ,647.; Sherrilyn Fulson-$1,167: : Ricky Green-$1, 167. : 

Linda McCamey-$1,969.; Carol Pickett-$1,493.; Glenda Ragsdale-$1,226.; Keven Robbins- 

$1,167.; Winifred Teel-$1,167. Promotion: Effective March 28, 1983: David Chandler# 

$1,421. Resignation: Effective March 18, 1983 (Last paid date 3-22-83): Bridget 

Meek. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,568) 

Administrative Services: Performance Increase: Effective March 1, 1983: 

Audra Ledford-$827.; Beth Martin-$1,226.; Tina Pendola-$1,421.; Greg Timo-$1,908. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,569) 

Building Operations: Performance Increase: Effective March 1, 1983: Paul 

Abbett-$1,047.; Roy Betts-$1,155.; Jerald Cowans-$1,110.; Esta Hembree-$1,111.; 

Mildred Hinson-$997.; Francis Hooper-$949.; Lorine Lynch-$818.; Alfredo Martines- 

$776.; Daniel Meyer-$997.; Eddie Monteilh-$1,476.; Anthony Vaclavicek-$1 ,338. Salary 

Adjustment for one month: Effective March 1, 1983: Paul Abbett-$1,055.62; Danny 

, Duvall-$1,545.28; Mike McBride-$1,136.17; Dick (Richard) Wilbourn-$1 ,312.93. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,570) 

Data: Performance Increase: Effective March 1, 1983: Robin Bonnichsen-$1,785] ; 

Jean Moore~$1,785.; Mark Shepherd-$1,007. Resignation: Effective February 25, 1983: 

Keri Garze-Ortiz. Salary Adjustment for March only: Effective March 1, 1983: June 

Horowitz-$1,626.85; Freda Kragel1-$1827.49. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103 ,571) 

| Parks: Performance Increase: Effective March 1, 1983: Larry Hargrove-$1 ,047. 

Daniel Hesterlee-$1,338.; Jeffrey Hill-$949.; Eric Kimberlin-$903.; Keven Kramer- 

$1,100.; Scott Kucinsky-$1,167.; Gretchen Neel-$1,111.; Julie Pack-$1,047.; Paul 

Ridings-$1,353.; Edward Shackelford-$1,111.; Donald Slater-$1,213.; Harriett Smittle-| 

$903.; Richard Steele-$1,047.; Homer Teague-$1,155.; Robert Wake-$949.; Celia Wetherilll- . 

$1,111. Salary Adjustment: Effective March 1, 1983: Willie Criswell-$1,274.; Wm. 

Henry-$1,274.; Foy Smith-$1 ,274. Salary Adjustment for one month only: Effective 


